Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Chinatown Branch Library
Contract Number: PS1953

Design Builder: Wight & Company
Payment Application: #13a

Amount Paid: $196,650.45

Date of Payment to Design Builder: 3/5/15

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Chinatown



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 113112015

PROJECT: Chinatown Branch Library

Pay Application No.: 13a

For the Period: 17172015 to 1/31/2015
Contract No.: P51953

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

In accordance with Resolution No. adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the
5 Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and
all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution}, | hereby certify to the Cammission and 1o its
Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item
thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously
paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until
the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price {said retained funds being

THE CONTRACTOCR: Wight Construction, Inc.

FOR: Design Build Services

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 196,650.45

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $9,120,000.00
ADDITIONS $111,836.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $111,836.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,231,836.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $4,209,779.59

TOTAL RETENTION $411,477.97

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eamed,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $411,477.97
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $0.00

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $3,798,301.62

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $3.601,6851.17

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $196,650.45

Architect Engineer:

signature, date
PA wight PA13afinal 02 07 13



CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Page10f3

PROJECT NAME Chinatown Branch Library CONTRACTOR: Wight Construcsion, inc. Date: 12172015
PBC PROJECT # 8150 2500 Novth Frontage Road
Dacen, L 60581
JOB LOCATION: 2100 South Wentworth
Chicaga, IL APPLCATION FOR PAYMENT # 13a PERIQD FROM 1rms TO 1132ms
OWNER: Pubilic Buikding Commission
State of  Jéinols } sS
County of DuPage
The affiant, Raymond F. Prokop, first being duly swom on oath, deposes and says that he is Vice President for tha CONTRACTOR NAME, Wight Constiuction, inc
codporation, and duly authorized 1o make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporation and for hinvhersell individually, thal he/she is well acquainted with the facts sel
forth herein and thal sald corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No, PS1953 dated
the ___29th___day of Jarary, 2014
Chinatown Branch Library
2100 South Wentworlh
Chicage, IL
That the following siatements are made for the purpose of processing a partial payme § 196,650.45 under the tenms of said contract.
That, for the purpose of said Contract, the following persons have been contacted with, and have fumished or prepared materials,
etpipmend, supplies, end services for, amd have done labor on said improvement;
That, the respecitve amouns sel forth opposite their names is the fult amount of money due and to become due 1o each of them respectively;
That the work for which payment has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges and expenses of any kind
whatsoever and in full compliance with Contraci Documents and the requirements of said owner under them;
That this statement Is full, true and comgplete statemnent of all such persons and of the full amo9unt now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them
for such labor, materials. equipment, supplies and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work as stated:
1 2 3 5 L] 7 8 1] 10 11 12
Original ~WORK COMPLETED-
Subcontractor Nema (Trade Description} Contract Adiusted Previous Nat Amouwnl
|_CS| Dasignation Subcontractor Ackiess Amount Changa Ordars |Contract Amount| % Comg Previous Cutrent Total Retainage Billings Due Remaining to BaL
022200 [Plonew Envioomenial  goo ok aamry - Remediston Consufan s14498000] (s50.88000)  ss410000|  4smew| sssms14s 3000| s4596145] sase6as| sar2es30 000 35273470
022201 [15 Riemer, nc. ok omas T Mass Giadig $59043400| (35000000 s54043400{  s207%| 34031428 s000] $34031428 $3403143| 30828265 5600 523415115
w50 [0 Aaphat 52,890.00 sao0|  s2.890.00 a.00% 50.00 s0.00 $000 $0.00 50.00 50.00 $2.690.00
026100  |CPMM Conatrucson i Lton  Surniees s237.32500  (s500000) s23232500)  esasw| s221528.57 s000| s22152057| s22,15288| s199.37571 saoo]  sazsdezo
028300  |meD Fencing $8.710.00 sooo]  se70.00 0.00% .00 $0.00 $0.00 5000 30.00 $0.00 36.710.00
020100  [reD Lendscaping $142,590.00 sooo|  s142590.00 o00% 50.00 s0.00 50.00 30.00 50,00 sooo|  sizse000
033100 |Hugh Hency Comsicton  coceome ooy SAaBukding Conciste $450700.00] (s60.081.3% s3me7ime7|  7580%| 329541867 s0.00| s2es.41867| s29.50187] $265,876.80 saoo|  sizasarer
03400 [FoundmonSencaCop  aspenn. insouss.  Geopier Constructon $190,000.00 soco| sisoooooa|  10c00%| $150,000.00 sa0a| sisopo0000| s9s0000| $180,500.00 50,00 $9,500.00
051100 [TA Bowmanc Bomeredaie x stos  Struchrs Stest sa8160000 (5182800} s86536400|  so2%| s77oscmc0| $337sa00| se13se200| serasazo| sroresszo| swaerso|  s13a3120
058200  |T.A Bowmanc v Lok rnet o Mac. Steel $12454000) (4354000  seroooco|  a7zew s000| $30.20000| $30.20000 s3.02000 so00| s27.s000]  ss3szec0
082100 [PtoComiuckon Giowp  pace rae & posss  Geners Carparty ssa2000)  s11234100(  $118781.00 965%| ssese00| 5250000 $1145800| s1u4s00] smoeato| sz2s000|  s108.447.50
osao0  |reo Cavawark $275,00000| (s150,00000)  5125,000.00 0.00% 5000 5000 50.00 $0.00 50.00 3000  $125000.00
501 W, Carboy R,
072150 [Wikinwesudavon Co ML Prospect, 1.600s6 SRy nsubaton sns0000]  seasoooo|  s80.000.00 188%| 3150000 sooo] s150000] sis000]  s13s000 sooo|  s7mE5000
075100 [KoreBaRooteg.ine.  orvves oysese  Footng $30000000|  ss155000| 336155000 0.00% $0.00 50.00 $0.00 50,00 s000 s000|  5381.550.00
081100  |PotoConstctonGroup s g £ oouss  DoorsFramenHariware $3338000] 57532600  $108,708.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 50.00 £0.00 $000 so00  5100.708.00
081200  |Reflockon Window Ca.LLC Granga mamer - Custuiewell Entrances $1,357,800.00 s000| s1.35780000|  7369%| ss43gosoo| 58.700.00)51000 508 00| $100.05050| seanszaso| ss1oa000]  s4s734ss0
002100  [PrunConstructon Group  oms s souss  DPPeedt 511000000  $184497.00| s204.497.00]  146em| s3480000| seazso0 sa312500| samzza| sanaoco| sraszso| sessesdso
03100 [ep Caramic $10,030.00 sooo| 51003000 0.00% 5000 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 3000 sao0|  s10,03000
0es100  [reD Siv Gypauen Coling 511826000  (5118.260.00) saoo|  sovE 50.00 s0.00 50.00 000 50.00 $0.00 50.00
036600  [1BD VGTCapet $34,060.00 soon| 33406000 0.00% 50.00 s0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 so00|  s3408000
099200  [AN Tech Decoratng R ey Paning $92851.00| (547901005  544,850.00 0.00% s0.00 $0.00 30.00 50.00 $0.00 s000]  s44.05000
w03s00 [0 Flag Poles $6.500.00 s000|  $6.50000 0.00% 5000 $0.00 5000 s0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.500.00
104300 7RO Signage $12,920.00 sooo| 31282000 0.00% 000 s0.00 $0.00 sa.00 50.00 s000| 51292000
15100 |7E0 Metal Lockers $4.900.00 sooo| 3490000 0.00% 5000 $0.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.900.00
Sublotal Page 1 Coats $5,154300.00]  -349.584.33] 5510430567 50.64%|352,062,11497] $131,489.00|52,993,602.97| $209,860.41|52,565,403.46] $112,340.10| $2.401,062.11




Page20f3

1 2 ) -1 [-] 7 B 2 10 1 12
Original —WORK COMPLETED-
Subcontractor Hame (Trade Description) Contract Adsted Previous Net Amount
LS51 D Subcontracior Address Amount Change Orders |Contract Amouni | % Completa Previous Current Tatal Ratamaga Biings Dus Hemaining to Bal
108200 |10 Todet Pariona/Accessones | 518,800.00 sa00|  $18,600.00 0.00% 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 '50.00 3000 s000]  $16,500.00
114050  |reo Book Securty and Gate $48,000.00 s000| 54900000 0.00% £0.00 000 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 sa00|  $49.000.00
126500  [reD Fie Extinguishers $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00
2100 [Dssenknpp Elevator  ounn T roctey Eevator $85,000.00 s760000| s7280000|  sooow| $38.300.00 sooo| sisaoo00| sass000| sazerooe soco]  s3me3000
152100 [Brongiel PRombing S e e Plumbing s15308000]  $7650100| s22e561.00)  S157%| stoooeono| s1e3asa| si18e3so| s1183935] seapsevo| sies004s|  s1zaezess
157100 [3ade Mochanical Servces g vimeen, s soder. HVAC s1069,86000|  $230,14000| $1,30000000]  1430%| sis90s500 s26.00000| siesgssoo| siasesse| saanso| s2421000] st3284050
182100 |suarez Electic oot EearcwSecunyvoceben | 575370000 sa377403|  sawse403|  teeam| s12006948) s1320200{ s13036148| s13636.15| s1rasezsa| srisezed| srizizere
[uttotal Page 2 Subcamracior casts 52,109,930.00]  $390,015.0 $2,507,845.03]  19.14%| $421,484.48] 550,525.50] 3480,009.98| $42,001.00] $379,336.00| $52.67295| $2,075.836.05
] 2500 North Frontage Rd

004001 | Wioht Constructon Fansbpphien Gonstruckion Managemert | $261,600.00 s000| s26180000]  aseax| s11343800] se0z100| s119459.00| s11,54590| sso200420 ssarme0]  s1542m690
010001  [Wwigh Construcson Darn twsan "™ Gonaral Conditom sorsre000|  $s5.25000 siomnesncol  431ew| s42322184| s2240500] sessceses| sesscass| sisosseds| s2021050  sesnsrzoz
01020 JWight Construction e a1 RY pryiwance $39.230.00 socol  seazssoof  tocoo%| ses238.00 s0o0| ses23ac0 sasso| s7ediszo soc0|  ses23e0
030221  |Wiam Construction o brar0e Rl g $82,782.00 sopo|  sez7ezoe| 1ovoow| se278z00 soca|l saz7ezpo| sez2re20| s74s50080 30.00 $8,278.20
800800  |WoM Comuckon m“""t"m""’;; Baeet ¢ ontngoncy $305,600.00] -$105974.70]  $109,625.30 0.00% 50,00 s000 000 $0.00 $0.00 s000|  $109.625.30
990601  |Public Bulding Commission mml"'“‘““‘; 540%t rmer Comingency 5100,00000]  -$5525000|  $44,750.00 0.00% $0.00) 50.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 3000  $44.750.00
950999  |Wight Construction a2 R ey 54062000  -s40.62000 $3.00 a.00% 30,00 50,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s0.00
Sublotal Page 2 General Conditions, Contingency, Alowances, OHEP s1es570000| -s23659470] s1erssz0]  asarw| stovemess] samaseco| srmmisses| srievsss| sewsovies] szssaran| sessssezg

Subitots] Page | Subcontractor Casts $5.154,300.00) _ -$49.584.33] 510480557 se.64%[s2.062.114.97] $131,489.00[$2.993,602.97] s289,60.41]82.585 403.48] $118,340.10] $2,.401.092.11

Subtotal Page 2 subcontractor Costs $2.109,000.00]  $398,015.03] $2.507,84500]  19.14%| saz140448] ssasesso| senoosss| sascoroo| s3renieca| ss2e72.es] $2.075.836.05

Page? Conditions, Cantingency, ABewances, OHAR s1.85578000 -s215.504.70] s1619,185.30]  asarw| svoreresa| s2maseoo] srisieses] srastese| ssasonnes| sasesrao] sesesrezg

ToTAL $9,12000000]  s111,836.00] s9.231,83800] 4ss0%[53,991,270.09] $218,500.50] 54,200,779.50] $411,477.97 43,801 651.17| s196,650.45] s5,433,534.38




Page 3of 3
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Amount of Original Contract $9,120,000.00
Exiras to Contract $111,836.00 Work Completed lo Date (Col. 7) $4,209,779.59
Total Contract and Extras $9,231,836.00 Tatal Retained (Col. 9) $411,477.97
Credils 1o Contract $0.00 Net Amount Eamed (Col. 8 - Col. 9) $3,788,301,62
Adjusted Total Contracl $9.231,836.00 {Previously Paid (Cof. 10) $3,601,651.17,

Net Amount Due this Payment (Col. 11) $188,650.45!

These provisions should nol be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefil of Subcontraciors, suppliers, workers or employees,
nor as enlarging or altering the application or eflect of exisling lien laws.

Contractor cerlifieds that to the bes! of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with Conlract Documents;

that suppliers of malerials, services, labor and all Subcontraciors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being cumently paid;
that the Waivers of Lien submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of ihe aloraszaid persons are true, cosmect and genuine;

that each and ever Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;

that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

thal sai¢ Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all subcontraciors, suppliers of material or other agents

acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or ansing ol of the work;

that so far as affiani has knowdedge or information, the said Waivers of Uen include all the labor and malerial

for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;

that nether the partial payment for any part thereof has been assigned,

that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear thal any llegal or excess payments that

have been made to said Contractor on or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO,

fjal saod Contraclor will repay on demand 1o the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount o armounts 5o paid; and
that il any lien remains unsatisfied after all paymenis are made, the Contractor will refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
all moneys that the lalter may be compelled lo pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and reasonable attomey’s Jees.

Subscribed and swom to before me this HM-Jan 2015

Prini Name: Raymond F. Prokop A’
Nolary Public
Title: Vice President T

SHERRIE A ECKERT
OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State of Hlinois
My Commission Expiras
March 29, 2017

ST .



